
 

 

 

GOVT. OF ASSAM 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES,ASSAM 

HENGRABARI,GUWAHATI-36. 
[ 

No. HSPB/12/Heart Valve Accessories /2012-13/ 931       Dated    28/9/12 

SHORT NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER 

As only a single Tender was received for supply of Heart Valves Accessories vide Tender 

Notice No. HSPB/12/Heart Valve Accessories /2012-13/836 dated 30/8/12, on 27/9/2012, the tender 

floated vide No.  HSPB/12/Heart Valve Accessories /2012-13/836 dated 30/8/12 is, hereby, 

cancelled. Sealed tenders under two Bid System affixing Court Fee Stamp worth Rs.8.25 (Rupees Eight 

and paise twenty five) only (for local Tenderer) or I.P.O. of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) only (in case of 

Tenderers from outside the State of Assam) in the schedule specified by the Department are hereby again 
reinvited from Authorized Distributors for supply of Heart Valves Accessories to the Health & F.W. 

Deptt., Govt. of Assam. 

The terms and conditions with details will, however, remain same as in the previous tender which 
can be obtained from the office of the Director of Health Services, Assam from 1/10/2012 to 5/10/12 

(during office hours) on payment of Rs.2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) (non refundable) in the form 

of Demand Draft / Banker’s Cheque in favour of Director of Health Services, Assam, payable at SBI, 

Dispur Branch.  The Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs. 5.00 Lacs (Rupees Five Lacs) in the form of 
Demand Draft/ Banker’s cheque of a Nationalised Bank.  

          The Tenderers will have to submit their Tenders comprising of Technical and Financial bids 

separately in sealed envelope. On each envelope of such Tenders,   the Tenderers should clearly mention 
on envelope (A) as Technical Bid and on envelope (B) as Financial Bid. The tenders must reach the 

undersigned on or before   8/10/2012 up to 1:00 PM after which no tender will be accepted. The tenders 

will be opened on 8/10/12 at 2:00 PM in the Conference Room, Directorate of Health Services, Assam, 
Hengrabari, Guwahati in presence of the Tenderers or their authorized representatives, if any. No 

complaint will be entertained or considered on the plea of postal delay or otherwise and also no 

correspondence will be made or entertained regarding non compliance of any terms and condition and 

submission of documents along with the tender as required. 
The Director of Health Services, Assam reserves the right to accept or reject any or whole of the 

Tender without assigning any reason thereof and does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any other 

rates. The decision of the Director of Health Services, Assam, will be binding and final in all cases. The 
Tender Documents are not transferable.  

  For any further information contact: Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati at 

Tele-Fax No.:   (0361) 2261630 and email ID dirhealth@assam.nic.in; directorhealthassam@yahoo.co.in 
                                                                               

Sd/- Dr. D. Hojai 

                                                                                               Director of Health Services, Assam, 

Hengrabari, Guwahati-36 

 

Contd. 



 

 

 

 

 

Memo No. HSPB/11/ Heart Valve Accessories/2012-13/932--36    Dated    

28/9/12 

Copy to: 

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. Deptt., Dispur, 

Guwahati-6 for favour of information of the Govt. 

2. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is 

requested to publish the above NIT in the Assam Tribune and 3 widely circulated National 

newspapers. 

3. The Mission Director, NRHM, Assam, Saikia Complex, Christian Basti, Guwahati-05. He 

is requested to take necessary steps to upload the NIT in the NRHM Website urgently. 

4. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested to take 

necessary steps to upload the NIT in the Govt. of Assam website urgently. 

5. The Notice Board of this Directorate. 
 

 

 

Director of Health Services, 

Assam, Hengrabari, Guwahati-36. 

 

 

 


